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Entity#:

Filing Type:
Original Filing Date:
Location:

Business Name:

Status:

Exp. Date:

175258

FOREIGN CORPORATION

12/05/1938

BADGER METER, INC.

Active

Agent/Registrant Information

CORPORATION SERVICE COMPANY

1160 DUBLIN ROAD, SUITE 400

COLUMBUS OH 43215
01/19/2024
Active

Filings

Filing Type

FOREIGN LICENSE/FOR-PROFIT

FOREIGN/AMENDMENT
FOREIGN/AMENDMENT
FOREIGN/AMENDMENT
FOREIGN/AMENDMENT
FOREIGN/AMENDMENT
FORM 7 FEE ASSESSED
FOREIGN/AMENDMENT
FORM 7 FEE ASSESSED
FORM 7 NO FEE ASSESSED

FORM 7 FEE ASSESSED
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Date of Filing

12/05/1938
03/13/1953
06/17/1954
08/03/1956
04/15/1957
04/23/1960
05/10/1971
05/11/1971
03/23/1972
01/01/1973
07/01/1974

Mon Nov 17 2025

Document ID

C074_2069
C074_2106
C074_2134
C074_2144
C074_2152

B153 0435

000000242736

B740 1074

000000242737

000000242738

B982_0242
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FORM 7 NO FEE ASSESSED

FORM 7 NO FEE ASSESSED

FORM 7 NO FEE ASSESSED

FORM 7 NO FEE ASSESSED

FORM 7 NO FEE ASSESSED

FORM 7 NO FEE ASSESSED

FORM 7 NO FEE ASSESSED
FOREIGN/AGENT CHANGE OF ADDRESS
FORM 7 NO FEE ASSESSED
FOREIGN/AGENT CHANGE OF ADDRESS
FORM 7 NO FEE ASSESSED

FORM 7 NO FEE ASSESSED

FORM 7 FEE ASSESSED

FORM 7 NO FEE ASSESSED

FORM 7 NO FEE ASSESSED

FORM 7 NO FEE ASSESSED

FORM 7 NO FEE ASSESSED

FORM 7 NO FEE ASSESSED

FORM 7 NO FEE ASSESSED

FORM 7 NO FEE ASSESSED

FORM 7 NO FEE ASSESSED

FORM 7 NO FEE ASSESSED

FORM 7 NO FEE ASSESSED

AGENT NAME/ADDRESS TAX UPDATE
AGENT NAME/ADDRESS TAX UPDATE
AGENT NAME/ADDRESS TAX UPDATE
FOREIGN/AGENT CHANGE OF ADDRESS
DOMESTIC AGENT SUBSEQUENT APPOINTMENT
FOREIGN/AGENT CHANGE OF ADDRESS
FICTITIOUS NAME/ORIGINAL FILING
FOREIGN/AGENT CHANGE OF ADDRESS

FOREIGN/AGENT CHANGE OF ADDRESS

Prior Business Names
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01/01/1976
01/01/1976
01/01/1977
01/01/1978
01/01/1979
01/01/1980
01/01/1983
11/25/1983
03/29/1984
10/01/1984
03/25/1985
03/13/1986
05/14/1987
03/21/1988
03/21/1989
12/31/1989
12/31/1990
12/31/1991
12/31/1992
03/25/1994
03/31/1995
04/02/1996
04/01/1997
01/08/1999
02/01/1999
04/07/1999
05/08/1998
12/27/2007
11/10/2016
03/28/2017
04/18/2022

01/19/2024

Mon Nov 17 2025

000000242739
000000242739
E262_2053
E389 1230
E563 0793
E732_0972
000000242740
F429 0728
D464_1858
F554 1984
F650_2070
F904 0270
G159 0582
F913 0533
F917 1951
F923_0851
G998_0156
HO04_1139
HO11_0782
4171 1621
5250_0304
5682_1056
6144 0782
AGNTUPDT
AGNTUPDT
AGNTUPDT
199907400658
200800302350
201632602630
201708804846
202210801594

202401901494
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Prior Business Name Effective Date

BADGER METER MANUFACTURING COMPANY 05/11/1971

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA
STATE OF OHIO
OFFICE OF SECRETARY OF STATE

I, Frank LaRose, Secretary of State of the State of Ohio, do hereby certify that thisisa list
of all records approved on this business entity and in the custody of the Secretary of State.

Witness my hand and the seal of the
Secretary of Sate at Columbus,
Ohio this 17th of November, A.D. 2025

Ohio Secretary of Sate

Bl L
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