Mon Nov 17 2025



Entity#: 175258

Filing Type: FOREIGN CORPORATION

Original Filing Date: 12/05/1938

Location: --

Business Name: BADGER METER, INC.

Status: Active

Exp. Date:

Agent/Registrant Information

CORPORATION SERVICE COMPANY 1160 DUBLIN ROAD, SUITE 400 COLUMBUS OH 43215 01/19/2024 Active

Filings

Filing Type	Date of Filing	Document ID
FOREIGN LICENSE/FOR-PROFIT	12/05/1938	C074_2069
FOREIGN/AMENDMENT	03/13/1953	C074_2106
FOREIGN/AMENDMENT	06/17/1954	C074_2134
FOREIGN/AMENDMENT	08/03/1956	C074_2144
FOREIGN/AMENDMENT	04/15/1957	C074_2152
FOREIGN/AMENDMENT	04/23/1960	B153_0435
FORM 7 FEE ASSESSED	05/10/1971	000000242736
FOREIGN/AMENDMENT	05/11/1971	B740_1074
FORM 7 FEE ASSESSED	03/23/1972	000000242737
FORM 7 NO FEE ASSESSED	01/01/1973	000000242738
FORM 7 FEE ASSESSED	07/01/1974	B982_0242



Mon Nov 17 2025

FORM 7 NO FEE ASSESSED	01/01/1976	000000242739
FORM 7 NO FEE ASSESSED	01/01/1976	000000242739
FORM 7 NO FEE ASSESSED	01/01/1977	E262_2053
FORM 7 NO FEE ASSESSED	01/01/1978	E389_1230
FORM 7 NO FEE ASSESSED	01/01/1979	E563_0793
FORM 7 NO FEE ASSESSED	01/01/1980	E732_0972
FORM 7 NO FEE ASSESSED	01/01/1983	000000242740
FOREIGN/AGENT CHANGE OF ADDRESS	11/25/1983	F429_0728
FORM 7 NO FEE ASSESSED	03/29/1984	D464_1858
FOREIGN/AGENT CHANGE OF ADDRESS	10/01/1984	F554_1984
FORM 7 NO FEE ASSESSED	03/25/1985	F650_2070
FORM 7 NO FEE ASSESSED	03/13/1986	F904_0270
FORM 7 FEE ASSESSED	05/14/1987	G159_0582
FORM 7 NO FEE ASSESSED	03/21/1988	F913_0533
FORM 7 NO FEE ASSESSED	03/21/1989	F917_1951
FORM 7 NO FEE ASSESSED	12/31/1989	F923_0851
FORM 7 NO FEE ASSESSED	12/31/1990	G998_0156
FORM 7 NO FEE ASSESSED	12/31/1991	H004_1139
FORM 7 NO FEE ASSESSED	12/31/1992	H011_0782
FORM 7 NO FEE ASSESSED	03/25/1994	4171_1621
FORM 7 NO FEE ASSESSED	03/31/1995	5250_0304
FORM 7 NO FEE ASSESSED	04/02/1996	5682_1056
FORM 7 NO FEE ASSESSED	04/01/1997	6144_0782
AGENT NAME/ADDRESS TAX UPDATE	01/08/1999	AGNTUPDT
AGENT NAME/ADDRESS TAX UPDATE	02/01/1999	AGNTUPDT
AGENT NAME/ADDRESS TAX UPDATE	04/07/1999	AGNTUPDT
FOREIGN/AGENT CHANGE OF ADDRESS	05/08/1998	199907400658
DOMESTIC AGENT SUBSEQUENT APPOINTMENT	12/27/2007	200800302350
FOREIGN/AGENT CHANGE OF ADDRESS	11/10/2016	201632602630
FICTITIOUS NAME/ORIGINAL FILING	03/28/2017	201708804846
FOREIGN/AGENT CHANGE OF ADDRESS	04/18/2022	202210801594
FOREIGN/AGENT CHANGE OF ADDRESS	01/19/2024	202401901494

Prior Business Names



Mon Nov 17 2025

Prior Business Name Effective Date

BADGER METER MANUFACTURING COMPANY

05/11/1971

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA STATE OF OHIO OFFICE OF SECRETARY OF STATE

I, Frank LaRose, Secretary of State of the State of Ohio, do hereby certify that this is a list of all records approved on this business entity and in the custody of the Secretary of State.



Witness my hand and the seal of the Secretary of State at Columbus, Ohio this 17th of November, A.D. 2025

Ohio Secretary of State

Page 3 of 3